| 1 2 | State of Arkansas 84th General Assembly | A Bill | Act 1773 of 2003 |
|----------|--|-------------------------------|---------------------|
| 3 | Regular Session, 2003 | 11 2111 | HOUSE BILL 2520 |
| 4 | regular bession, 2005 | | 110 00E BIEE 2020 |
| 5 | By: Representative White | | |
| 6 | | | |
| 7 | | | |
| 8 | For An Act To Be Entitled | | |
| 9 | AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR A COST OF LIVING SALARY | | |
| 10 | INCREASE FOR CLASSIFIED SCHOOL EMPLOYEES; AND FOR | | |
| 11 | OTHER PURPOSES. | | |
| 12 | | | |
| 13 | Subtitle | | |
| 14 | AN ACT TO PROVIDE FOR A COST OF LIVING | | |
| 15 | SALARY INCREASE FOR CLASSIFIED SCHOOL | | |
| 16 | EMPLOYEES. | | |
| 17 | | | |
| 18 | | | |
| 19 | BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENE | ERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF | 'ARKANSAS: |
| 20 | | | |
| 21 | SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-17-2203 is amended to read as follows: | | |
| 22 | 6-17-2203. Minimum salary. | | |
| 23 | (a) A full-time classified employee shall not receive an hourly rate | | |
| 24 | of compensation less than six dollars twenty five cents (\$6.25) per hour. | | |
| 25 | (b) No classified employee's hourly rate of compensation shall be | | |
| 26 | reduced as a result of this subchapter. | | |
| 27 | (c) Beginning July 1, 2003 and each year thereafter, the minimum | | |
| 28 | hourly rate provided for in this subchapter shall be increased by a percentage equal to the percentage increase of the consumer price index. | | |
| 29 | percentage equal to the p | percentage increase of the co | nsumer price index. |
| 30 | | | |
| 31 32 | | APPROVED: 4/22/2003 | |
| 33 | | AFFROVED: 4/22/2003 | |
| 34 | | | |
| 35 | | | |
| 36 | | | |